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Welcome to A+O’s first catalogue of 2017. This year the company will 
celebrate its 10th anniversary after a record year in 2016 in which several 
major milestones were recorded: both the highest sale total in a calendar 
year of some $13.5 million and a new record price at auction in New Zealand 
which was set in September of last year for the major Colin McCahon multi-
panel work The Canoe Tainui (1969) which sold under the hammer for $1 621 
610, the centrepiece of the extraordinary Tim and Sherrah Francis Collection 
which was viewed by thousands of New Zealanders during the pre-auction 
viewings in Wellington and Auckland.

In the last five years A+O has offered a number of significant private 
collections: The Les and Milly Paris Collection (2012), The Collection of the 
Late Nicholas Browne (2013), The William Vance collection of Theo Schoon 
Cave Art, (2014), The Ron Sang Collection (2015) & The Real Art Roadshow 
Collection (2016). Each of these collections make concrete the vital role played 
by collectors who frequently devote their entire lives to building collections 
that reveal connections and continuities within New Zealand’s visual arts and 
wider culture. The very longevity of such collections, assembled over decades 
means that the collectors frame of reference matures and broadens over time 
into a journey into the culture, frequently moving from first loves to works 
informed by personal relationships with the artists that become talisman 
figures for individual collectors and in turn the wider community. 

At ART+OBJECT our goal is to portray such voyages of discovery sensitively 
and with due care to the context in which the works were created and the 
experience of the individual collectors. Thus the presentation of a collection 
such as the Tim and Sherrah Collection becomes much more than a moment 
in time when art is offered for sale at auction. The catalogue and viewing 
become an opportunity to create a memorial to a collecting life dedicated to 
New Zealand art and a chance to inspire a new generation of collectors and 
caretakers of our artistic legacy. This is a role upon which the company was 
founded and one we intend to celebrate in 2017.

In this catalogue we offer a collection of another sort, one dedicated to the 
popular imagination of our film, television and graphic genres. The Mark 
Wright Collection of Film and Television themed toys maybe a little more 
lightearted, even lowbrow, in its content but it has been assembled with the 
same dedication and searching eye as that applied to a fine art collection. 

We invite you to join us from February 17th to view this fascinating collection 
and perhaps the finest New Collectors art catalogue we have ever presented.

Cover: Harvey Benge, Tokyo 
Girl (lot 110). Inside front: 
Andreas Gursky, Mercedes 
(Rastatt) (lot 229). Inside 
back: Theo Schoon, Untitled 
– Indigenous Abstract Pattern 
Study (lot 120).
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City Gallery Wellington is part of Experience Wellington.  
Principal funder: Wellington City Council.

ENTRY CHARGES APPLY

UNTIL 19 MARCH 2017

image Cindy Sherman Untitled #568 (detail) 2016.  
Courtesy the artist and Metro Pictures, New York. © The artist.



Important Paintings & Contemporary Art
Auction Highlights 
1 December 2016

Stephen Bambury 
“Of the Organic and the 
Functional (Copper)” 
copper leaf and acrylic on two 
aluminium panels, 1993 
$37 235

Michael Parekowhai 
What’s the time Mr Woolf? 
type C print with applied marker pen, 2005 
$24 625

Bill Hammond 
Canopy Six  
acrylic on canvas, 2013 
$66 065

Milan Mrkusich 
Blue Achromatic 
oil on board (1980) 
$108 110

Greer Twiss 
Edible History 
lead and copper together with sound 
component, ten parts, 1992 
$45 645

Charles Frederick Goldie 
‘Life’s Long Day Calmly Closes’: Ena Te 
Papatahi, A Chieftainess of the Ngapuhi Tribe 
oil on canvas in artist’s original frame, 1919 
$288 290

Gordon Walters 
Untitled 
polyvinyl acetate and acrylic on canvas, 1969 
$85 285

Charles Frederick Goldie 
Ngaheke 
graphite on paper, 1931 
$85 285

Milan Mrkusich 
Painting Dark III 
acrylic on canvas, 1972 
$132 130

Prices realised include 
buyers premium.
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We are a public gallery that believes in the 
work of makers, designers and architects. 
We believe New Zealand needs a dedicated 
space to showcase the work that they do. 
To support the growth in applied art, design 
and architecture, Objectspace is moving.

Move with us

We invite you to move with us: from a well loved 
(but not fit for purpose) building at the top of 
Ponsonby Road, to a large industrial warehouse 
in the thick of it on Rose Road. We’re currently 
packing, and will move down the street, opening 
with a new expanded programme, late July 2017.  

We need your help to create a space worthy of 
New Zealand’s burgeoning design, architecture 
and applied art sectors.

Find out how to help us move at objectspace.org.nz

Core Funders Strategic Partners



A Private Collection of Contemporary 
and Applied Arts

Contact: 
Ben Plumby, Director – Art 
ben@artandobject.co.nz 
Mob: 021 222 8183

The extensive view from the 
rural property looking out 
over the Waikato .

Thursday 16 March 
Catalogue online: Thursday 2 March



Rare Books

Contact 
Pam Plumbly 
pam@artandobject.co.nz 
09 354 4646

Joseph Jenner Merrett 
Portrait of Charles Alexander Tylee 
Signed watercolour, dated 1852 
Realised $24 255 December 2016

2016 saw the Rare Book department record 
sales of $520 000 under the management 
of Pam Plumbly. 2017 sees the A+O team 
getting off to a busy start with two major 
sales planned in March and May. Entries 
are invited for the 23 March sale which will 
feature a large collection of mountaineering 
and travel books, many signed by Edmund 
Hillary and George Lowe. The catalogue will 
also include Private Press books, modern 
first editions, Antarctic, New Zealand and 
Regional histories.

The James Gordon Wilson (1882 – 1967)  
Collection of New Zealand and Rare books

A+O is pleased to announce the second sale 
of the year will be held on 2 May and will 
feature the James Gordon Wilson Collection 
of New Zealand and Rare books. A noted 
famer and historian J.G. Wilson lived at 
Netherby, Hatuma, Hawkes Bay. Wilson 
was well known in book circles. Over many 
years he compiled the important ‘History of 
Hawkes Bay’ for New Zealand’s Centenary 
in 1940. His collection of some 300 volumes 
is notable for a definitive selection of voyages 
and travels as well as classic New Zealand 
histories including a number of illustrated 
letters from Major General Horatio Robley 
to the historian and author Elsdon Best in 
which he details some of his discoveries. 
One of the rarest volumes in the library is 
the two magnificently illustrated volumes of 
Memoirs on the Extinct Wingless Birds of New 
Zealand published in 1879. Wilson’s private 
library is the finest offered at auction since the 
legendary Pycroft collection in 2011. The J.G. 
Wilson Collection also includes a number of 
rare Maori artefacts such as a large Hoe or 
paddle originally in the collection of James 
Cowan, as well as taiaha and a rare early 
whaling harpoon.

23 March 2017 
Further entries invited 
until early March

2 May 2017



Important Paintings  
& Contemporary Art  
including the collection of  
the Paint+Paper Group

Contact:  
Ben Plumby, Director – Art 
ben@artandobject.co.nz 
021 222 8183

Michael Parekowhai 
Oritetanga 
powder-coated steel 
(2004) 
2175 x 1730 x 70mm 
Provenance: Private 
collection, Auckland. 
Purchased from Michael 
Lett in March 2005. 
$120 000 – $160 000

Thursday 6 April 
Entries invited until 10 March
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Photography
Contact:  
Ben Plumby, Director – Art 
ben@artandobject.co.nz 
021 222 8183

May 2017 
Entries invited until 18 April

Fiona Pardington 
Saul 
selenium toned gelatin 
silver print (1987) 
472 x 310mm 
Provenance:  
From the collection of 
Les and Milly Paris. 
$3000 – $5000





Lot 483 
Sigurd Resell for Vatne Moblier 
Vintage high-back Falcon chair with 
chocolate brown leather upholstery



The Mark Wright Collection  
of Film & TV Themed Toys

Decorative Arts 

Auction

Thursday 23 February at 6.30pm 
3 Abbey Street, Newton, Auckland

Viewing

Friday 17 February 	 9.00am – 5.00pm

Saturday 18 February	 11.00am – 4.00pm

Sunday 19 February 	 11.00am – 4.00pm

Monday 20 February	 9.00am – 5.00pm

Tuesday 21 February	 9.00am – 5.00pm

Wednesday 22 February	 9.00am – 1.00pm

Thursday 23 February	 9.00am – 1.00pm

ART + 
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Gerry Anderson related 
Dinky & Die Cast TV Toys

300	 Dinky 108, Joe 90, Sam’s Car in pale blue, 
playworn  
$40 – $80

301	 Dinky 100, Thunderbirds, Lady Penelope’s 
Car in pink, playworn with figures& front 
missile intact 
$75 – $150

302	 Dinky 101, Thunderbird 2 in green, 
playworn (T4 intact) missing 2 legs and 
thrusters 
$70 – $120

303	 Dinky 101, Thunderbird 2 in metallic blue 
(minus T4), playworn – legs, thrusters and 
decals intact 
$100 – $200

304	 Dinky 351, UFO Interceptor, green with 
orange interior. Near mint in original 
good plus window box with near mint 
polystyrene interior 
$300 – $500

305	 Dinky 353, Shado 2 Mobile in matt green, 
red interior & with rare black smooth roof, 
near mint in good to fair original carded 
box, complete with missiles and instruction 
leaflet 
$200 – $400

306	 Dinky 360, Space 1999 – Eagle Freighter 
in metallic blue & white with red thrusters. 
Mint in excellent original window box with 
polystyrene moonscape inner tray 
$200 – $400

307	  Dinky 359, Space 1999 – Eagle 
Transporter in metallic green & white with 
red thrusters. Mint in good plus window 
box 
$200 – $400

308	 Dinky 100, Thunderbirds – Lady 
Penelope’s FAB 1 in pink with gold interior. 
Near mint (flying spur, headlights, decals 
and figures intact, roof slides) in good to 
fair original outer carded box, missing 
some flaps & good plus inner carded tray, 
complete with large grille missile and 4 
rear red harpoons – excellent example 
$350 – $500

309	 Dinky 102, Joe 90 – Joe’s Car in metallic 
aqua. Near mint example in good plus 
original carded box and inner tray inc. 
polystyrene base & instruction booklet – 
superb example 
$300 – $500

310	 Dinky 104, Captain Scarlet – Spectrum 
Pursuit Vehicle in pale metallic blue. Good 
plus condition in fair original carded box 
and inner stand – half tracks and Capt. 
Scarlet figure intact 
$175 – $300

311	 Dinky 105, Captain Scarlet – Maximum 
Security Vehicle in white and red. Good 
plus condition in good original carded box 
– correct inc. aerial, decals and isotope 
crate 
$125 – $250

312	 Dinky 103, Captain Scarlet – Spectrum 
Patrol Car in brilliant metallic red. Excellent 
condition in good original carded picture 
box 
$125 – $200

313	 Eidai Grip (Japan), Thunderbirds , Joe 90 & 
Captain Scarlet die-cast super-alloy toys 
inc. Thunderbird 2, T4, Mole, T1, SPV & Joe 
90 (suite of 6 – 1970s). Mint in near mint 
window boxes (extremely rare) 
$500 – $700

New Zealand made  
Film & TV Toys, Props, 
Cards and Puzzles

314	 Lincoln International (NZ), Thunderbirds 
– Lady Penelope’s FAB1 Construction Kit 
in pink plastic, in original carded box inc. 
assembly leaflet (extremely rare) in overall 
good condition, l.210mm 
$100 – $200

315	 Lincoln International (NZ), Thunderbirds 
– T4 Construction Kit in yellow plastic, in 
original partial carded box (extremely rare) 
in overall fair condition, l.190mm 
$75 – $150

316	 Lincoln International (NZ), Captain Scarlet 
– Spectrum Pursuit Vehicle in red plastic & 
badge. Mint in original blister style pack on 
illustrated card (extremely rare) 
$125 – $250

308

312
309305

306 307

304

310
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317	 Captain Scarlet Promotional Souvenir 
Picture Album issued by the Timaru Milling 
Company. Comprising 20 collectable 
cards affixed to folding 6 page colour 
brochure depicting Capt. Scarlet, Grey, 
Magenta, White & Destiny Angel etc. and 
Spectrum badge attached.  Rear page 
detailing Diamond Brand (NZ) breakfast 
cereals (extremely rare) 
$300 – $500

318	 Holdson (NZ) manufactured under licence 
from Waddington’s, Joe 90 jigsaw puzzles 
x 4 depicting scenes from the TV series 
$100 – $200

319	 Holdson (NZ) manufactured under licence 
from Waddington’s, Captain Scarlet & 
Thunderbirds jigsaw puzzles x 6 depicting 
scenes from the TV series 
$100 – $200

320	 The Guppy Fish, film model prop from 
the Peter Jackson directed New Zealand 
feature film ‘Meet the Feebles’ (1989). 
Mark Wright was the voice over artist for 
five of the characters in the film including 
the Guppy Fish, Sid the Elephant, Louie the 
Dog, The Masked Masochist & the Crab. 
Gifted to Mark Wright by Peter Jackson on 
completion of the film. 
mixed media inc. sequins, plastic, wire & 
cellophane 
l. 380mm x w. 380mm x h.240mm 
$1800 – $2800

Mark Wright (third from left) with director Peter Jackson and co-writer Fran Walsh in the Meet the 
Feebles recording studio, circa 1989, with other voice-over artists including Jennifer Ward-Lealand 
and Michael Hurst.

313

320
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Corgi & Dinky die cast 
Film, TV & Comic Toys

321	 Corgi Batmobile with figures intact, 
playworn 
$70 – $120

322	 Corgi Junior E3019, James Bond 
Octopussy Aviation set, mint in near mint 
blister pack, rare 
$200 – $400

323	 Dinky 358, Star Trek – U.S.S. Enterprise. 
Near Mint in original good plus carded 
box, complete with decals and accessory 
pack and original card inner  
$150 – $300

324	 Dinky 357, Star Trek – Klingon Battle 
Cruiser in metallic pale blue. Near Mint in 
excellent original window box, complete 
with decals and accessory pack 
$100 – $150

325	 Corgi 348, VEGA$ – Ford Thunderbird in 
red. Mint in excellent original window box 
$125 – $250

326	 Corgi 342, The Professionals – Ford Capri 
in silver. Mint in good original window box, 
complete with 3 figures 
$125 – $250

327	 Corgi 266 – Chitty Chitty Bang Bang, 
complete with Caractacus Potts, Truly 
Scrumptious, Jeremy and Jemima figures, 
excellent original condition in good carded 
box (replacement cellophane) 
$125 – $200

328	 Corgi Gift Set 7, Daktari – Landrover 
in striped green. Mint in original good 
window box, complete with 4 figures (Dr. 
Marsh Tracy with stethoscope) & good 
plus inner pictorial header 
$100 – $200

329	 Corgi 292. Starsky & Hutch – Ford Torino 
in brilliant red and 4-spoke wheels. Mint in 
good plus original window box, complete 
with 3 figures 
$100 – $200

330	 Corgi 290, Kojak’s Buick in bronze. Near 
mint in original good plus window box, 
complete with 2 figures, police siren and 
police badge 
$150 – $250

331	 Corgi 809, Dick Dastardly Racing Car with 
Muttley in purple, yellow and red. Mint in 
good original window box (some crushing) 
$100 – $200

332	 Corgi 808, Basil Brush and his car in red 
and yellow. Good plus in good original 
window box minus cellophane – soundbox 
missing 
$75 – $125

333	 Corgi 320, The Saint – Jaguar XJS in white. 
Near mint in good original window box 
$75 – $125

334	 Corgi 805, Hardy Boys – 1912 Rolls Royce 
Silver Ghost with figures in blue, yellow 
and red, gold wheels. Mint in good original 
window box, complete with figure group in 
dome 
$150 – $250

335	 Corgi 268, The Green Hornet – “Black 
Beauty” crime fighting car in black. Near 
Mint in excellent original carded box and 
inner stand, complete with missile and 
flying radar accessory pack and instruction 
leaflet – superb example 
$300 – $500

336	 Corgi 259, Batman – Penguinmobile in 
white. Mint in good plus original window 
box 
$75 – $125

337	 Corgi 268, Batman – Batbike in black and 
red. Mint in good plus original window box 
together with good plus loose Batcopter 
$125 – $200

338	 Corgi Gift Set 3, Batmobile and Batboat on 
trailer. Good plus condition with figures & 
aerial intact – unboxed 
$275 – $400

339	 Corgi Gift Set 40, The Avengers – Bentley 
in green (rarer variant) and Lotus Elan with 
figures of John Steed and Emma Peel. Near 
mint condition in good original carded box 
and inner tray, complete with 3 x umbrellas 
$300 – $500

340	 Corgi 261, James Bond – Aston Martin 
D.B.5 in metallic gold. Excellent example 
in good plus original carded box and inner 
stand, complete with secret instruction 
pack including spare figure, lapel badge 
and corgi club leaflet – rare complete 
example 
$400 – $700

341	 Corgi 497, The Man from U.N.C.L.E. 
‘Thrushbuster’ in blue. Near mint in 
excellent plus original carded box and 
inner tray, complete with Waverly Ring 
and all internal carded packaging – superb 
example 
$275 – $400

342	 Corgi 277, Monkees – Monkeemobile in 
red and white. Mint in excellent window 
box – superb example 
$175 – $300

343	 Corgi 1363, Buck Rogers Starfighter twin 
pack in white. Mint in good plus window 
box 
$80 – $150

344	 Box lot of 6 Corgi Comic Classics (1991) 
inc. Adventure Van in Yellow, Dandy, 
The Skipper, The Hotspur, Bash Street 
Kids & Rover vans & Buses – all mint in 
mint original carded picture boxes with 
certificates of authenticity 
$180 – $300

340

331

334

339

338

329

341
335
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363
345	 Box lot of 6 Corgi die cast (1980s/90s) 

vehicles inc. James Bond Aston Martin, 
Ferrari 308 GTS, Rolls Royce Corniche, 
BMW Saloon, Jaguar XJS with Corgi 
Collectors Club VW Kombi van, all mint in 
near mint carded window boxes 
$150 – $300

346	 2 Corgi (1986/1991) James Bond Aston 
Martins in silver, mint in original packaging 
$50 – $100

347	 Errol (1992) Batman Returns, 5 die cast 
vehicles and figures in blisterpacks inc. 
Batmobile, Batskiboat boat etc. with 
Batman film magazine 
$50 – $100

348	 Corgi (2001) Noddy in Toyland, 5 die cast 
car and figure sets inc. Big Ears, Noddy, 
PC Plod, Mr Milko etc., mint in near mint 
carded window boxes 
$50 – $100

349	 Corgi (2002) The Muppet Show, 3 die 
cast and figure sets inc. Kermit, Miss Piggy 
and Fozzie Bear, mint in near mint carded 
window boxes 
$30 – $50

350	 10 loose Corgi Juniors TV theme toys inc. 
Popeye, Batman, Superman etc. 
$60 – $100

Later Gerry Anderson  
TV Series Toys

351	 Makers unknown, plastic Thunderbird 2 & 
plastic Captain Scarlet MPV – no markings 
(possibly 1960s) 
$50 – $100

352	 Matchbox (1993), 9 Thunderbirds 
blisterpack figurines inc. 5 x Tracy 
brothers, Lady Penelope, Brains, The Hood 
etc. (missing Parker) 
$75 – $125

353	 Vivid Imaginations (1990s), 6 Captain 
Scarlet blisterpack figurines inc. Capts. 
Scarlet, Black, Blue, Col. White & Destiny & 
Harmony Angels 
$75 – $125

354	 Matchbox (1993) 5 Stingray blisterpack 
figurines inc. Try Tempest, Marina, Titan 
etc. with Stingray & Terrorfish blisterpack 
models 
$75 – $125

355	 Matchbox (1993) 4 Thunderbirds 
blisterpack die cast vehicles inc. 
Thunderbird 2, FAB 1, T1, T3 & The Mole 
$150 – $250

356	 Carlton (2001) Stingray Submarine in 
blisterpack 
$40 – $60

357	 Vivid Imaginations (1990s) Captain Scarlet 
SPV & Angel Interceptor Jet Fighters in 
blisterpacks 
$50 – $80

358	 Mixed lot of 10 Thunderbirds, Captain 
Scarlet & Stingray blisterpack figurines inc. 
Capt. Scarlet, John Tracy, Sam Shore etc. 
$70 – $100

359	 Mixed lot of 5 Matchbox blisterpack 
duplicate figurines inc. 2 x Scott Tracy.  
2 x Virgil and 1 Alan Tracy 
$40 – $60

360	 Matchbox (1993) Thunderbird 2 in 
blisterpack & Vivid Imaginations Angel 
Interceptor Jet Fighters 
$40 – $80

361	 Matchbox (1993) Thunderbirds Rescue 
Pack, all 5 die cast toys mint in original 
carded box 
$50 – $100

362	 Vivid Imaginations (1990s) Spectrum 
Command Team pack, all 5 die cast toys 
mint in good plus original carded box 
$40 – $80

363	 Matchbox (1992) Thunderbirds BBC Radio 
Times Limited Edition Pack, all 5 die cast 
toys mint in original carded box & original 
inner sheet 
$100 – $200

364	 4 Matchbox (1994) Large Thunderbirds 
action figures in plastic fronted carded 
boxes – Gordon, Virgil, Alan & Scott Tracy 
$125 – $200

365	 Matchbox (1993) large Stingray 
Submarine, mint in original carded box 
$80 – $120

366	 5 Carlton (1999) large Thunderbirds action 
figures with accessories in plastic fronted 
carded boxes – Alan, Virgil, Scott Tracy, 
Brains & The Hood 
$125 – $200

367	 Vivid Imaginations (1993) Captain Scarlet, 
large action figure, mint with accessories 
in plastic fronted carded box, h.320mm 
$60 – $100

368	 Vivid Imaginations (1993) Captain Scarlet, 
Capt. Black large action figure, mint with 
accessories in plastic fronted carded box, 
h.320mm 
$60 – $100

369	 Vivid Imaginations (1993) Captain Scarlet 
Light Phaser in original carded box 
$30 – $50

370	 Box lot of 6 Thunderbirds action figures 
and die cast toys – 4 Carlton action figures 
(Scott, Alan, Virgil & the Hood), a mint 
in box Thunderbirds Rescue Pack and a 
Captain Scarlet Light Phaser 
$200 – $300

371	 Box lot of 4 Thunderbirds action figures 
and die cast toys – 2 Carlton action figures 
(The Hood & Virgil Tracy), a mint in box 
Thunderbirds Rescue Pack & a Matchbox T2 
in blisterpack 
$150 – $200

372	 Vintage Stingray plastic submarine 
$40 – $70

373	 Thunderbirds Wallclock (TB4) in original 
package 
$20 – $40

374	 Imai (Japanese) Thunderbirds The Mole kitset 
in original carded box 
$20 – $40

375	 4 Matchbox (1994) Large Thunderbirds action 
figures in plastic fronted carded boxes – 
Gordon, Virgil, Alan & Scott Tracy 
$125 – $200

TV Themed Action figures, 
toys & Games

376	 Thunderbirds Perspex wallhanging featuring 
3 complete jigsaw sets 
$80 – $120

377	 Blue Box toys, Andromeda, 2 large figures – 
Dylan Hunt & Beka Valentine. Mint in original 
plastic front carded boxes 
$40 – $80

378	 Mattel, Beverly Hills 90210, 5 large figures 
– Dylan Donna, Kelly, Brandon & Brenda. 
Mint in original plastic front carded boxes 
with Official Beverly Hills 90210 Factfile 
publication 
$80 – $120

379	 Space Productions (1997), Lost in Space 
Robot B9, near mint in original carded box, 
h.320mm 
$70 – $120

380	 Space Productions (1998), Lost in Space, 
Jupiter II, mint in original carded box, 
L.320mm 
$50 – $100

381	 Toy Biz (1996), Hercules, 3 action figures inc. 
Hercules, Centaur & She Demon in original 
blisterpacks 
$40 – $60

382	 Toy Biz (1996), Hercules, large Hercules 
action figure with personal dedication to 
Mark Wright by actor Kevin Sorbo, h.320mm 
$150 – $300

71



383	 Box lot of 10 Who Framed Roger Rabbit 
Flexie toys 
$20 – $30

384	 McFarlane Toys (1999), Austin Powers 
action toys – Austin Powers & Dr Evil, mint 
in original blisterpacks 
$20 – $40

385	 Box lot of 5 Action inc. Alfred E Neumann, 
2 x Dick Tracy, Hunchback of Notre Dame 
& Planet of the Apes Attar 
$30 – $50

386	 Kenner (1991), Terminator 2 Battle 
Damage, mint in original blisterpack 
$30 – $60

387	 Denis Fisher, Six Million Dollar Man, 
Colonel Steve Austin figure in red. Mint in 
good plus original carded box, complete 
with engine block and instructions, 
h.350mm 
$150 – $250

388	 Denis Fisher, Six Million Dollar Man, Bionic 
Transport and Repair Station, includes 
Steve Austin figure. Near mint in fair 
carded box, appears to contain all cables 
and accessories, h.430mm 
$200 – $300

389	 Remo (1980), Wolfman, glow in the dark 
action figure, mint in excellent original 
carded box, h.250mm 
$250 – $500

390	 Gilbert (1965), The Man from U.N.C.L.E. 
TV Action Figures of Ilya Kuryakin and 
Napoleon Solo. Near mint in excellent 
original carded boxes. Kuryakin figure is 
complete with cap firing pistol, holster, 
pistol firing instruction sheet, lapel badge 
& Secret Agent ID card. Solo Figure is 
complete also (short sleeve version). 
Extremely rare 1960s action toys  
$1000 – $2000

391	 Mattel (1979), Mork and Mindy, Mork 
with Talking Spacepack, mint in good plus 
original carded box, h.360mm inc. pack 
$150 – $200

392	 Mattel (1970), Mork and Mindy, Mindy 
action figure, mint in original good plus 
carded box, h.240mm 
$100 – $150

393	 Mattel (1976), Donny and Marie Osmond 
action figures, near mint in good plus 
carded boxes, h.300mm 
$120 – $200

394	 Galoob (1983), A-Team set of 5 action 
figures inc. Mr T, Murdock, Hannibal 
Smith, Amy Allen & Templeton Peck, mint 
condition with accessories in (yellowed) 
blisterpacks 
$300 – $500

395	 Mego (1981), The Dukes of Hazzard, 
Daisy’s Jeep, mint in near mint original 
window box, complete with Daisy Duke 
figure (extremely rare), with Ertle General 
Lee die cast car & Dukes of Hazzard 
Compass 
$250 – $400

396	 Toltoys (1976), Happy Days, Ralph, near 
mint in original carded blisterpack with 
Guitar ‘n Mike set 
$50 – $100

397	 Kenner (1986,) Robin, mint in good plus 
blister pack, h.110mm, rare 
$75 – $125

398	 LJN (1982,) E.T. action figures (3) inc. E.T., 
Elliott and Spaceship Launcher with Close 
Encounters (1977) bendable toy 
$100 – $150

399	 Masudaya Modern Toys (Japan 1960s), 
‘Tom and Jerry’ Fire Engine in red, excellent 
condition in good plus original carded box, 
extremely rare 
$200 – $400

400	 Remco (1986), Karate Kid action figures, 
Daniel and Miyage, near mint in original 
(opened) blisterpacks 
$130 – $200

401	 Remco (1985), Bill Cosby’s Fat Albert, Little 
Bill clothed figure, near mint in good plus 
carded window box, h.600mm approx. 
$100 – $150

402	 Marx (1961), TV-Tinykins, 7 handpainted 
Flinstones figures inc. Fred Flinstone, 
Wilma, Barney Rubble, Betty, Dino etc., 
mint in good plus original carded boxes, 
extremely rare 
$100 – $200

403	 Mixed lot inc. Mork from Ork Eggship, 
Masudaya Robot YM-3, Stingray 
Submarine, Thunderbird 2 on launcher, 
Batman soft toy (5 items) 
$100 – $200

404	 Dapol (1987), Doctor Who, 8 figurines 
inc. Dr Who, Melanie, Cyberman, Dalek 
etc.  – includes extremely rare Ice Warrior 
plus Tardis model – all mint in original 
blisterpacks (9 items in total) 
$150 – $300

405	 Hasbro (1998), Star Wars Episode 1,  
2 x Sith Speeder and Darth Maul & 995 
Kenner Princes Leia Organa 
$30 – $50

406	 5 soft Batman toys 
$30 – $50

407	 Box lot of 5 TV themed action toys inc. 
Drew Carrey & Mimi Bobeck and 3 Beverly 
Hills 90210 figures – 2 x Brenda & Kelly 
$50 – $80

408	 2 plastic cartoon figures, wind up Marx 
duck figure & mouse with glasses 
$20 – $30

409	 Kenner (1986), The Real Ghostbusters,  
11 action figures inc. Janine Melnitz, Egon 
Spengler, The Wolfman, Ray Stantz, Ray 
Spengler, Dracula, rare Peter Venkman 
etc., mint in excellent blisterpacks with 
copy of Storybook – 12 items 
$175 – $250

410	 Toy Biz (2000,) X-Men – The Movie, 11 
action figures inc. Storm, Magneto, Logan, 
Cyclops, Rogue, Wolverine etc., mint in 
near mint blisterpacks. Also Magneto’s 
mutant machine & Lady Liberty playset – 
13 items 
$200 – $300

411	 Disney/Thinkway (1995), Toy Story, Talking 
Woody figure, near mint in original carded 
box, h. 400mm 
$40 – $80

412	 Disney/Thinkway (1995), Toy Story, Buzz 
Lightyear talking action figure, mint in 
original window front carded box, h. 
330mm 
$60 – $120

413	 Disney/Thinkway (1995), Toy Story, RC 
Free Wheel Buggy, mint in original window 
front carded box, w. 200mm 
$40 – $80

414	 Disney/Thinkway (1995), Toy Story, Buzz 
Lightyear’s Space Explorer,  mint in original 
window front carded box with Knock-
Down Woody rag doll in blisterpack 
$60 – $100
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415	 Hasbro (1989), Inspector Gadget action 
figure with accessories, mint in original 
window front carded box 
$200 – $400

416	 Milton Bradley Mr Potato Head & Kylie 
Mole figure, both mint in original packaging 
$60 – $100

417	 4 games and puzzles: James Bond Tarot 
Game, Six Million Dollar Man jigsaw 
puzzle, Star Trek card set (approx. 80) & 
Partridge Family board game 
$70 – $120

418	 6 games, puzzles & kitsets: The Beverly 
Hillbillies Card Game, Star Trek kitset, 
various 1970s tv shows cards, Mr Magoo 
jigsaw , Dynamite magazine etc. 
$50 – $80

419	 Lord of the Rings Monopoly set, unopened 
and sealed 
$50 – $80

420	 CSI Miami Board game  
$20 – $80

421	 Hasbro (2001), Planet of the Apes, 6 action 
figures inc. Daena, Attar, Limbo, Ari etc., 
mint in blisterpacks 
$40 – $80

422	 Galoob (1988), Star Trek – The Next 
Generation, 10 action figures inc. 
Commander Data, Ferengi, Antican, Q, 
Selay, Tasha Yar, William Riker, Geordi La 
Forge, Captain Jean-Luc Picard & Lieut. 
Worf, all mint in blisterpacks with Phaser 
weapon 
$200 – $300

423	 Galoob (1989), Star Trek – The Next 
Generation, Shuttlecraft Galileo, Phaser 
Weapon, Official Communicator Pin with 
7 action figures inc. Ferengi, Commander 
Data, Picard, Worf, Riker, Forge & Yar with 
die cast Enterprise (10 items) 
$180 – 250

424	 Playmates (1993), Star Trek – The Next 
Generation, Tricorder, Phaser & Personal 
Communicator, mint in original carded 
boxes 
$60 – $100

425	 Galoob (1989), Star Trek – The Next 
Generation. Box lot of 20 figurines 
(multiples) and 5 die cast Enterprise die 
cast models – all mint in blisterpacks (25 
items) 
$150 – $200

426	 Weta Collectables, The Chronicles of 
Narnia, Peter on the Unicorn, ltd edition 
figure sculpted by Brigitte Wuest, mint 
in original packaging in carded case, 
h.550mm 
$250 – $500

427	 Weta Collectables, Kong’s Last Stand, 
ltd edition figure – number 567/5000, 
sculpted by David Tremont & Mary 
Maclachlan, mint in original packaging in 
carded case, h.330mm 
also copy of The World of Kong published 
by Weta Workshop, signed and dedicated 
to Mark Wright by members of the Weta 
Workshop team inc. Richard Taylor 
$150 – $300

428	 Toybiz, Lord of the Rings (Fellowship),  
2 action figure packs – Merry and Pippin 
& Moria Orc together with Boromir and 
Lurtz mint in original blisterpacks 
$50 – $80 

429	 Toybiz, LOTR (Fellowship), Arwen and 
Asfaloth action figure set, mint in original 
blisterpack 
$30 – $50

430	 Toybiz, LOTR (Fellowship), Gandalf, mint in 
original blisterpack 
$30 – $50

431	 Toybiz, LOTR (The Two Towers), Gollum, 
mint in original blisterpack 
$30 – $50

432	 Toybiz, LOTR (Fellowship), Newborn 
Lurtz, mint in original blisterpack with 
handwritten message to Mark Wright by 
actor Laurence Makoare 
$50 – $70

433	 Box lot of mixed action toys, books, games 
and cards etc. inc. Planet of the Apes, The 
Real Ghost busters, Land of the Lost etc. – 
approx. 20 items 
$70 – $120

434	 Max Headroom (1987), Fingertronic 
P-P-P- Puppet in flexi-foam 
$30 – $60

435	 Mattel (1991), Hook, 5 action toys in 
original blisterpacks 
$40 – $60

436	 McFarlane Toys (2000), Where the Wilde 
Things Are, 4 action toys inc. Aaron, Emil, 
Max and Goat Boy etc. in original window 
front carded boxes 
$50 – $70

437	 Toybiz (1996), Xena Warrior Princess, 
action toy in original window front carded 
box 
$50 – $100

438	 Mr Potato Head & Jimmy Neutron in 
original window front carded boxes 
$40 – $60

439	 Star Trek (1993) telephone in original 
carded box 
$40 – $60

440	 Mickey Mouse telephone in original 
carded box 
$40 – $60

Comics, Books,  
Annuals & Records

441	 The Man from U.N.C.L.E comics numbers 
16 & 21 with Games Book and 1965 TV 
Guide/Hogan’s Heroes 
$20 – $40

442	 Gerry Anderson TV Theme records inc. 3 
Thunderbirds 7 inch discs & 5 12 inch lps – 
Supercar, Space 1999 & Thunderbirds (8 
items) 
$70 – $100

443	 7 TV Theme records inc. Flipper, Tom and 
Jerry, Basil Brush, Daktari etc. 
$40 – $60

444	 Batman TV series theme LP (1966) in 
superb condition (later pressing) 
$30 – $50

445	 8 TV annuals inc. Kojak, Star Trek & 
Mission Impossible (8) 
$70 – $100

446	 10 TV Annuals inc. The Dukes of Hazzard, 
Starsky and Hutch, Kung Fu, Mork and 
Mindy, Charlie’s Angels and “Chips” (10) 
$80 – $120

447	 5 Six Million Dollar Man & Bionic Woman 
TV Annuals (5) 
$40 – $60

448	 8 TV Annuals inc. Danger Man, The 
Avengers and Z Cars (8) 
$70 – $100

449	 8 TV Annuals inc. Monkees, Batman, Man 
from UNCLE & extremely rare Girl from 
UNCLE (8) 
$125 – $150

450	 10 TV Annuals inc. James Bond, Angels, 
The Wombles, Doctor Who, Catweazle, 
the Goodies etc. (10) 
$80 – $120

451	 4 TV Annuals inc. Daktari & Magic 
Roundabout (4) 
$30 – $50

452	 7 Gerry Anderson themed TV Annuals inc. 
TV 21 Century, Supercar, Fireball XL5 (7) 
$80 – $120

453	 7 Gerry Anderson themed TV Annuals inc. 
Captain Scarlet, Space 199 & Stingray,  
$80 – $120

454	 5 Joe 90 TV Annuals 
$40 – $80

455	 7 Thunderbirds & Lady Penelope TV 
Annuals 
$100 – $150

456	 9 1930s Meccano magazines 
$40 – $60
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Modern Design

460	 Three Royal Doulton Maori art saucers, the 
red and black Kowhaiwhai design on white 
ground, factory stamps to the bases.  
D. 130mm 
$150 – $300

461	 Royal Doulton Maori art demitasse, the 
red and black Kowhaiwhai design on white 
ground, factory stamps to the bases.  
H. 50mm 
$200 – $400

462	 Royal Doulton Maori art side plate, the red 
and black Kowhaiwhai design on white 
ground, factory stamps to the bases.  
D. 165mm 
$170 – $300

463	 Royal Doulton Maori art small plate, the 
red and black Kowhaiwhai design on white 
ground, factory stamps to the bases.  
D. 135mm 
$170 – $300

464	 Ernest Shufflebotham for Crown Lynn 
Hand-potted white glazed ovoid vase with 
concentric bands, shape No. 24.  
H. 240mm 
$250 – $400

465	 Tapio Wirkkala for Rosenthal 
Three ceramic paper bag vases with matt 
biscuit finish, impressed factory mark to 
the base. H. 200mm max 
$180 – $240

466	 Howard Smith for Arabia 
Parvi yellow ceramic bird, factory mark to 
the base. W. 210mm 
$200 – $300

467	 Salvador Dali  
Butterflies of Anti-matter 
serigraph on porcelain plate (framed and 
glazed), 304/4000, 1987 
signed and with French Court official 
stamp attesting the authenticity of the 
plate to the base, accompanied by original 
certificate of authenticity. Provenance: 
acquired in 2001	D. 240mm 
$300 – $500

468	 Italian ceramic horse figure, ‘Made in Italy’ 
stamp on rear leg. H. 265mm 
$80 – $120

469	 Poole green glazed lathe turned vase of 
tapering cylindrical shape. H. 175mm 
$50 – $100

470	 A matched pair of Blackamoor ceramic 
lamps, 1960s, with two-tiered kidney 
shaped shades, rewired to NZ standards. 
The ceramic lamps, H. 220mm  
$350 – $500

471	 Pair of Crown Lynn Wharetana slip cast 
bookends as stylised recumbent tiki figures 
supported by Amo posts with spiral and 
tiki face designs. Green glaze with variable 
brown over glaze to post and plinth. 
Remains of rare original label affixed to 
the base and each with Wharetana sticker. 
Small glaze frit and chip to underside of 
one. H.140mm W.135mm 
$2200 – $3000

472	  Danish modern foldable wooden candle 
holder, 1960s. H. 280mm 
$80 – $120

473	 Two piece Tiffany stainless steel desk set, 
comprising a circular box and a photo 
holder. W. 125mm max 
$200 – $300

474	 Three Italian Empoli glass decanters, one 
marked ‘Made in Italy’ to the base.  
H. 560mm 
$200 – $400

475	 Pressed resin modernist tree wall 
sculpture, made by Universal Statuary 
Corp., Chicago, impressed manufacturer 
mark, dated 1962 and inscribed no. 791.  
H. 970mm 
$180 – $300

476	 Curtis Jere for Artisan House 
Giant grater, signed and dated 1979.  
H. 990mm 
$750 – $1500

477	 Seth Thomas 
Teak and brass sunburst wall clock, original 
label to the back. D. 680mm 
$750 – $1200

478	 Curtis Jere for Artisan House 
Brutalist blackened steel bird wall 
sculpture, signed. W. 1420mm 
$2500 – $4000

464 471
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479	 Large and impressive Hollywood Regency 
room divider with four silver leafed wood 
panels with oval shaped cut outs raised on 
ball feet. H.2100 x W. 430mm each panel 
$500 – $800

480	 Ferruccio Laviani for Kartell 
Pair of FL/Y hanging ceiling lights of cloud 
blue colour. D. 510mm 
$300 – $500

481	 Adrian Pearsall Sofa for Craft Associates 
Walnut base, reupholstered in Design of 
the Times Jargal fabric, original print design 
fabric to cushions.  
W.2600 x D.850 x H.640mm 
$2500 – $3500

482	 Adrian Pearsall armchair for Craft 
Associates 
Walnut base, reupholstered in Design of 
the Times Jargal fabric, original print design 
fabric to cushions.  
W.900 x D.850 x H.680mm 
$1200 – $1800

483	 Sigurd Resell for Vatne Moblier 
Vintage high-back Falcon chair with 
chocolate brown leather upholstery. 
$2000 – $3000

484	 David Trubridge 
Body Raft, ash with internal ply frame. 
L.2330mm 
$6000 – $10 000

485	 Russell Clark 
Modernist coffee table with ceramic 
mosaic top featuring a dragonfly, crab, fish 
and butterfly design in nature, on a 4 point 
kauri base, circa 1955. Provenance: From 
the collection of the artist’s family. 
$3000 – $6000

486	 Ross Lovegrove for Knoll  
Set of six Sprite plywood chairs with 
zebra wood finish, Knoll label affixed to the 
underside. 
$2000 – $3000

487	 Charles and Ray Eames for Herman Miller 
Aluminium Group conference/dining table, 
veneer wood top with black trim, raised 
on a segmented aluminium base, Herman 
Miller label to the underside of the table. H. 
730mm x L. 2100 x W. 900mm  
$2500 – $3500 

488	 Charles and Ray Eames for Herman Miller 
Set of six Aluminium Group Soft Pad 
management chairs in rare oatmeal fabric, 
Herman Miller stamped mark and label to 
the underside of the frames. Purchased in 
London in 2005  
$4800 – $6500

489	 Charles and Ray Eames for Vitra 
Aluminium Group conference/dining table, 
white vinyl top with black trim. H. 730mm x 
L. 2100 x W. 900mm 
$1800 – $2500

490	 Michel Ducaroy for Ligne Roset 
Togo three-seater sofa in orange suede 
upholstery. H. 710 x W. 1753 x D. 1010mm 
$2800 – $4000

491	 Michel Ducaroy for Ligne Roset 
Togo corner chair in orange suede 
upholstery. H. 710 x W. 1010 x D. 1010mm 
$1500 – $2500

481

479

482

478
477

530

75



484

485

490 491

488

494

76



New Zealand & 
International Pottery  
and Glass

492	 Matthew Larwood (Australia) 
Large hand blown glass bowl, blue with 
white geometrical motif, signed.  
D. 480mm 
$200 – $300

493	 Gary Nash 
Hand blown glass vase, red crackled motif 
on a green ground, signed and dated 
2000. H. 265mm 
$100 – $200

494	 Layla Walter 
Woven Rimmed Bowl #6 
cast glass 
title inscribed, signed and dated 1998 
(Second) 
345 x 120mm 
$3000 – $5000

495	 Jo Nuttall 
Large conical vase, blue cast glass, signed 
and dated 1999. H. 500mm 
$200 – $300

496	 Barry Brickell 
Large pottery bowl, decorated with an 
incised band around the rim, impressed 
mark. D. 420mm 
$300 – $500

497	 Nick Brandon 
Large woodfired bottle vase with iron and 
copper glaze, signed and inscribed to the 
base. H. 460mm 
$200 – $300

498	 Anneke Borren 
Stoneware vase, baluster shape with 
swollen ovoid base, painted gestural 
decoration on a brown ground, potter’s 
mark to the base. H. 355mm 
$250 – $500

499	 Anneke Borren 
Stoneware lidded bottle vase, decorated 
with brown and charcoal geometric 
patterns on a green ground, hand brushed 
mark to the base. H. 230mm 
$200 – $300

500	 Arnaud Barraud 
Tall bottle vase with stopper, abstract 
decoration to the body, impressed mark. 
H. 445mm 
$100 – $200

501	 Arnaud Barraud 
Large casserole dish with abstract 
decoration, impressed mark. W. 330mm 
$100 – $200

502	 Andrew van der Putten  
Two stoneware jugs, with shino and salt 
glazes, impressed mark. H. 200mm max 
$100 – $200 

503	 Peter Stichbury 
Two stoneware plates with wax resist 
decoration, impressed mark. D. 280mm 
$100 – $200

504	 Robyn Stewart 
Pair of early dung fired burnished vases, 
with incised koru design. H. 260mm max 
$300 – $500

505	 Chester Nealie 
Early oil fired stoneware anchor stone 
shaped vase, with ochre wash, impressed 
mark. H. 80mm 
$80 – $100

506	 Chester Nealie 
Early oil fired stoneware patu shaped 
hanging form, with ochre wash, impressed 
mark. H. 135mm 
$100 – $200

507	 Chester Nealie 
Early wood fired bottle vase, small lug 
handle to the shoulder. H. 180mm 
$200 – $300

508	 John Anderson  
Early salt glazed stoneware bottle, with 
incised gestural decoration. H. 250mm 
$100 – $200

509	 John Anderson  
Tall stoneware jug with ash glaze, signed 
and inscribed ‘Pukerua Bay, NZ’ to the 
base. H. 360mm 
$150 – $250

521

510	 John Anderson 
Stoneware bowl, signed and inscribed 
‘Pukerua Bay, NZ’ to the base. D. 290mm 
$100 – $200

511	 Warren Tippett 
Unglazed stoneware vase with a painted 
blue band around the body with glazed 
gestural decoration, marked. H. 250mm 
$100 – $200

512	 Duncan Shearer 
Two small salt glazed stoneware vases.  
H. 120mm max 
$60 – $120

513	 Duncan Shearer    
Pottery vase with crackled glaze.  
H. 150mm 
$50 – $80

514	 Duncan Shearer 
Stoneware soda fired lidded casserole 
dish, impressed mark. W. 230mm 
$80 – $120

515	 John Parker 
Fine tapering conical agate pottery bowl. 
Signed to the base. Small rim frit evident. 
D. 350mm 
$300 – $500

516	 Juliet Peter 
Large pottery bowl with wax resist 
decoration in brown and white ash glaze, 
original label to the base. D. 405mm 
$100 – $200
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517	 Paul Fisher 
Early tall lidded jar, incised mark.  
H. 240mm 
$100 – $200

518	 Paul Fisher 
Early lidded box, signed to the base.  
W. 145mm 
$100 – $200

519	 Potter unknown 
Large ash glazed jug, impressed unknown 
potter’s mark to the base. H. 320mm 
$50 – $100

520	 Andrew van der Putten 
Large tenmoku glazed jug, impressed 
mark. H. 250mm 
$150 – $250

521	 Richard Parker 
Pair of hand built terracotta baluster vases, 
decorated with red and green splashed 
glaze, original artist’s label to each base. 
H. 380mm 
$1500 – $2500

522	 Denis O’Connor 
Salt glazed stoneware sculpture on a rock 
stand, with high relief decoration of a man 
drinking from his hands. H. 290mm overall 
$1500 – $2500

523	 Bronwynne Cornish and Denys Watkins  
Tulip vase Number 3 
Hand painted ceramic, signed and dated 
07. H.340mm  
$1200 – $1800

524	 Len Castle 
Large stoneware dish, with tenmoku and 
grey glazes, impressed initials. D. 310mm 
$250 – $350

525	 Len Castle 
Early stoneware lidded box, decorated 
with stylised bird design, impressed initials. 
D. 95mm 
$200 – $300

526	 Len Castle 
Large earthenware bowl with texture 
alkaline blue glaze to the interior, 
impressed initials (hard to read). D. 410mm 
$600 – $1200

527	 Len Castle 
Grey stained stoneware earthbook, 
impressed initials. W. 180mm 
$400 – $600

528	 Len Castle 
Sea secret, earthenware, impressed 
initials. H. 100mm 
$150 – $300

529	 Len Castle 
Stoneware dish with ash glaze, impressed 
initials. D. 270mm 
$200 – $300

530	 Len Castle 
Hanging avian form, iron oxide washed 
stoneware, incised initials. W. 380mm 
$1200 – $1800

531	 Len Castle 
Impressive and unique large Crater Lake 
bowl, white earthenware with grey stained 
exterior, alkaline blue glaze to the well and 
textured sculptured cavetto, incised initials 
and dated 2009 to the base. D. 570mm 
Provenance: Graham Ambrose collection. 
This piece was specially made by Len 
Castle for Graham Ambrose. 
$6000 – $10 000

532	 Len Castle 
Sulphurous bowl of hemispherical form in 
earthenware with crackled sulphur glaze, 
impressed initials to the base. D. 440m 
Provenance: Graham Ambrose collection 
$6000 – $9000

533	 Graham Ambrose 
Large earthenware platter with blue galaxy 
glaze, impressed initials. D. 570mm 
$800 – $1800

534	 Graham Ambrose 
Large earthenware conical bowl with rich 
orange sun glaze, impressed initials.  
D. 510mm 
$800 – $1200

535	 Len Castle 
Stoneware jug with saturated iron 
underglaze and grey flecked semi matt talc 
overglaze, impressed initials. H. 125mm 
$100 – $200

536	 Len Castle 
Stoneware jug, with grey ash glaze over 
tenmoku, impressed initials. H. 140mm 
$100 – $200

537	 Andrew van der Putten 
Pair of large stoneware pouring vessels, 
with blue and brown ash glaze. W. 270mm 
$50 – $100

538	 Graeme Storm 
Small stoneware bowl, with wax resist 
geometrical decoration on tenmoku glaze. 
D. 195mm 
$40 – $80

539	 Graeme Storm 
Stoneware casserole dish with tenmoku 
glaze. W. 270mm 
$50 – $100
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540	 Len Castle 
Small avian bowl with light blue glaze to 
interior, impressed initials. W. 225mm 
$200 – $300

541	 Nick Brandon 
Large stoneware jar with shino glaze.  
H. 315mm 
$100 – $200

542	 Estelle Martin 
Anagama fired ovoid vase with poured 
green glaze, marked and dated ’86. H. 
160mm 
$100 – $200

543	 Jim Greig 
Large stoneware bowl with jun style glaze, 
incised mark. D. 270mm 
$80 – $120

544	 Roy Cowan 
Tall stoneware jug, incised initials.  
H. 250mm 
$50 – $100

545	 Estelle Martin 
Large stoneware dish and a black glazed 
teapot. D. 310mm max 
$100 – $200

546	 Campbell Hegan 
Large stoneware dish with shino glaze, 
impressed mark. D. 340mm 
$50 – $100

547	 Bruce Martin 
Stoneware square sectioned vase, painted 
mark to the base, H. 140mm; together with 
another stoneware vase.  
$80 – $120

548	 Paul Meltzer 
Large stoneware bowl with wax resist 
floral decoration, impressed inscription 
‘Paul Meltzer, Wairarapa NZ’ to the base. 
D. 345mm 
$100 – $200

549	 Tatsuzo Shimaoka 
Stoneware yunomi, with a herring-bone 
impressed design and iron decorated 
cartouches, impressed mark. H. 90mm 
$200 – $300

550	 Tatsuzo Shimaoka 
Stoneware plate with a herring-bone 
impressed design (restored rim).  
D. 210mm 
$150 – $250

551	 Tatsuzo Shimaoka 
Stoneware plate with a herring-bone 
impressed design (restored rim).  
D. 210mm 
$150 – $250

552	 St Ives pottery 
Four slipware ceramics, comprising a vase 
and three plates. W. 320mm max 
$50 – $100

553	 Svend Bayer (UK) 
Pottery dish with cream slip decoration  
of a stylised bird. D. 310mm 
$60 – $120

554	 Ayslesford Pottery England 
Tenmoku glazed dinner set, impressed 
factory mark to the base (originally six-seat 
set but with some losses). 
$150 – $300
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Decorative Art, including 
Tribal Art and Items of 
New Zealand Interest

555	 Walnut hall table with inlaid parquetry 
decoration raised on turned legs united by 
stretchers. W.890mm 
$150 – $300 

556	 1920s clerk’s writing desk, in pine and oak, 
the top compartment lifting above two 
faux drawers, the superstructure with four 
drawers flanked by letters compartments. 
H. 1220 x W. 890 x D. 760mm 
$900 – $1500

557	 Highly decorative Sebastian Erard concert 
harp, late 18th century, gilt and black 
lacquered wood with brass mounting, 
decorated with classical figures and 
motifs. The internal mechanism has been 
damaged and the strings are missing – the 
harp can no longer be actually played. 
Inscribed Sebastian Erard, patent no. 1373, 
78 Great Marlborough Street, London.  
H. 1690mm 
$1500 – $2000 

558	 Decorative Chinese black, red and gilt 
lacquer cabinet on stand, with two central 
doors flanked by pierced gilt panels above 
two sets of three drawers. H. 1720 x W. 
910 x D. 455mm 
$1000 – $2000

559	 Decorative Chinese gilt and black lacquer 
six-panel screen, the front decorated with 
ladies at leisure in pavilions and gardens, 
the back with painted birds and flowers.  
H. 1830 x W. 410mm each panel 
$700 – $1000

560	 Tumaco Culture clay anthropomorphic 
figurine, circa 400 BC. H. 190mm 
Provenance: Purchased by the current 
owner from the Auckland Museum, with 
original certificate of authenticity. 
$100 – $200 

561	 Large Fijian Wedding Tapa with Star and 
Geometric stencil decoration on dark 
ground . 4000 x 4000mm 
$1500 – $3000

562	 Aboriginal totem figure, natural ochre 
pigments on bark. 4000 x 4000mm 
$300 – $600 

563	 Solomon Islands Breastplate Pendant with 
cut tortoise on clam shell. D: 180mm 
$800 – $1200 

564	 Pair of Papua New Guinean woven 
male and female figures from the sepik 
river region.  Decorated in natural 
pigments. 970 x 620mm and 1100 x 
520mm  
$600 – $1000

565	 Pair of fine woven kete  
$80 – $120

566	 Peter Coatsworth 
Woven Tukutuku panel in Poutama design 
(Stairway to Heaven). 760 x 545mm 
$150 – $250

567	 Vintage New Zealand Matson tourist 
poster  
‘Sail Matson SS Mariposa – SS Monterey’ 
710 x 495mm 
$1500 – $3000

568	 NZ Centennial Exhibition 1939-40 
Maori Salutation 
pigment on felt 
350 x 430mm 
$400 – $800

569	 Framed Feltex Queenstown New Zealand 
floor rug. 680 x 1390mm 
$400 – $600

570	 Framed Feltex Mount Egmont New 
Zealand floor rug. 1390 x 680mm 
$400 – $600

571	 Whites Aviation 
New Zealand Bush 
hand coloured photograph in original 
frame, title inscribed and signed 
495 x 745mm 
$200 – $400

572	 A collection of five Cera Ware plaques 
and a metal one, all featuring Maori cave 
art designs after Theo Schoon. H. 335mm 
max 
$300 – $500

573	 Steven Schofield 
Rocket pottery stoneware dish with 
impressed Theo Schoon stamp design. 
D.330mm 
$50 – $100

574	 Titian studio pottery vase with orange and 
blue glaze. H. 235mm 
$80 – $100

575	 Crown Lynn stylized figure of a horse in 
shiny black glaze, together with a figure of 
a seagull. H. 260mm max 
$200 – $300

576	 A collection of four Crown Lynn vases with 
varying brown and ochre glazes. H. 145mm 
$150 – $300

577	 Crown Lynn tall vase with purple glaze, 
number 70 incised to the base. H. 240mm 
$100 – $200

571

568

570

570
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1.	 Registration: Only registered bidders may bid at auction. You are 
required to complete a bidding card or absentee bidding form prior to 
the auction giving your correct name, address and telephone contact + 
supplementary information such as email addresses that you may wish to 
supply to Art+Object.

2.	 Bidding: The highest bidder will be the purchaser subject to the 
auctioneer accepting the winning bid and any vendor’s reserve having 
been reached. The auctioneer has the right to refuse any bid. If this takes 
place or in the event of a dispute the auctioneer may call for bids at the 
previous lowest bid and proceed from this point. Bids advance at sums 
decreed by the auctioneer unless signaled otherwise by the auctioneer. 
No bids may be retracted. The auctioneer retains the right to bid on 
behalf of the vendor up to the reserve figure.

3.	 Reserve: Lots are offered and sold subject to the vendor’s reserve 
price being met.

4.	 Lots offered and sold as described and viewed: Art+Object makes 
all attempts to accurately describe and catalogue lots offered for sale. 
Notwithstanding this neither the vendor nor Art+Object accepts any 
liability for errors of description or faults and imperfections whether 
described in writing or verbally. This applies to questions of authenticity 
and quality of the item. Buyers are deemed to have inspected the item 
thoroughly and proceed on their own judgment. The act of bidding 
is agreed by the buyer to be an indication that they are satisfied on all 
counts regarding condition and authenticity.

5.	 Buyers premium: The purchaser by bidding acknowledges their 
acceptance of a buyers premium of 17.5% + GST on the premium to be 
added to the hammer price in the event of a successful sale at auction.

6.	 ART+OBJECT is an agent for a vendor: A+O has the right to 
conduct the sale of an item on behalf of a vendor. This may include 
withdrawing an item from sale for any reason.

7.	 Payment: Successful bidders are required to make full payment 
immediately post sale – being either the day of the sale or the following 
day. If for any reason payment is delayed then a 20% deposit is required 
immediately and the balance to 100% required within 3 working days 
of the sale date. Payment can be made by Eftpos, bank cheque or cash. 
Cheques must be cleared before items are available for collection. Credit 
cards are not accepted.

8.	 Failure to make payment: If a purchaser fails to make payment 
as outlined in point 7 above Art+Object may without any advice to the 
purchaser exercise its right to: a) rescind or stop the sale, b) re offer the lot 
for sale to an underbidder or at auction. Art+Object reserves the right to 
pursue the purchaser for any difference in sale proceeds if this course of 
action is chosen, c) to pursue legal remedy for breach of contract.

9.	 Collection of goods: Purchased items are to be removed from 
Art+Object premises immediately after payment or clearance of cheques. 
Absentee bidders must make provision for the uplifting of purchased 
items (see instructions on the facing page)

10.	 Bidders obligations: The act of bidding means all bidders 
acknowledge that they are personally responsible for payment if they are 
the successful bidder. This includes all registered absentee or telephone 
bidders. Bidders acting as an agent for a third party must obtain written 
authority from Art+Object and provide written instructions from any 
represented party and their express commitment to pay all funds relating 
to a successful bid by their nominated agent.

11.	 Bids under reserve & highest subject bids: When the highest bid is 
below the vendor’s reserve this work may be announced by the auctioneer 
as sold ‘subject to vendor’s authority’ or some similar phrase. The effect 
of this announcement is to signify that the highest bidder will be the 
purchaser at the bid price if the vendor accepts this price. If this highest 
bid is accepted then the purchaser has entered a contract to purchase the 
item at the bid price plus any relevant buyers premium.

Important advice for buyers
The following information does not form part of the conditions of sale, 
however buyers, particularly first time bidders are recommended to read 
these notes.

A.	 Bidding at auction: Please ensure your instructions to the 
auctioneer are clear and easily understood. It is well to understand that 
during a busy sale with multiple bidders the auctioneer may not be able 
to see all bids at all times. It is recommended that you raise your bidding 
number clearly and without hesitation. If your bid is made in error or 
you have misunderstood the bidding level please advise the auctioneer 
immediately of your error – prior to the hammer falling. Please note that 
if you have made a bid and the hammer has fallen and you are the highest 
bidder you have entered a binding contract to purchase an item at the bid 
price. New bidders in particular are advised to make themselves known 
to the sale auctioneer who will assist you with any questions about the 
conduct of the auction.

B.	 Absentee bidding: Art+Object welcomes absentee bids once the 
necessary authority has been completed and lodged with Art+Object. 
A+O will do all it can to ensure bids are lodged on your behalf but 
accepts no liability for failure to carry out these bids. See the Absentee 
bidding form in this catalogue for information on lodging absentee 
bids. These are accepted up to 2 hours prior to the published auction 
commencement.

C.	 Telephone bids: The same conditions apply to telephone bids. It 
is highly preferable to bid over a landline as the vagaries of cellphone 
connections may result in disappointment. You will be telephoned 
prior to your indicated lot arising in the catalogue order. If the phone 
is engaged or connection impossible the sale will proceed without your 
bidding. At times during an auction the bidding can be frenetic so you 
need to be sure you give clear instructions to the person executing your 
bids. The auctioneer will endeavour to cater to the requirements of phone 
bidders but cannot wait for a phone bid so your prompt participation is 
requested.

D.	 New Zealand dollars: All estimates in this catalogue are in New 
Zealand dollars. The amount to be paid by successful bidders on the 
payment date is the New Zealand dollar amount stated on the purchaser 
invoice. Exchange rate variations are at the risk of the purchaser.

Please note: it is assumed that all bidders at auction have read and agreed to the 
conditions described on this page. Art+Object directors are available during the 
auction viewing to clarify any questions you may have.

Conditions of Sale
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Auction No. 111 
New Collectors and Decorative Arts

Wednesday 22 February 2017 (Lots 1–279) 
Thursday 23 February 2017 (Lots 300–577)

This completed and signed form authorises Art+Object to bid 
on my behalf at the above mentioned auction for the following 
lots up to prices indicated below. These bids are to be executed 
at the lowest price levels possible.

I understand that if successful I will purchase the lot or lots 
at or below the prices listed on this form and the listed buyers 
premium for this sale (17.5%) and GST on the buyers premium. 
I warrant also that I have read and understood and agree to 
comply with the conditions of sale as printed in the catalogue.

Payment and Delivery Art+Object will advise me as soon as is practical that I am the successful bidder of the lot or lots described above. I agree to pay 
immediately on receipt of this advice. Payment will be by cash, cheque or bank transfer. I understand that cheques will need to be cleared before goods can be 
uplifted or dispatched. 
I will arrange for collection or dispatch of my purchases. If Art+Object is instructed by me to arrange for packing and dispatch of goods I agree to pay any costs 
incurred by Art+Object. Note: Art+Object requests that these arrangements are made prior to the auction date to ensure prompt delivery processing.

Please indicate as appropriate by ticking the box: 	  PHONE BID 	  ABSENTEE BID

MR/MRS/MS

FIRST NAME:  	 SURNAME: 

ADDRESS: 

HOME PHONE:  	 MOBILE: 

BUSINESS PHONE:  	 EMAIL: 

Signed as agreed: 

To register for Absentee or Phone Bidding this form must be lodged with Art+Object by 2pm on the day of the published sale time in one of three ways:

1. Email a printed, signed and scanned form to Art+Object: info@artandobject.co.nz 
2. Fax a completed form to Art+Object: +64 9 354 4645 
3. Post a form to Art+Object, PO Box 68 345 Newton, Auckland 1145, New Zealand

Art+Object 3 Abbey Street, Newton, Auckland, New Zealand. Email info@artandobject.co.nz, Telephone +64 9 354 4646, Freephone 0800 80 60 01

Lot no.	 Lot Description	 Bid maximum in New Zealand dollars 
		  (for absentee bids only)

	 	

	 	

	 	

	 	

	 	

	 	

	 	

	 	

	 	

	 	

	 	

	 	

Absentee Bid Form
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